4D81005470

THIS INSTRUCTION BOOKLET CONTAINS IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION.
PLEASE READ AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.



IMPORTANT

Before you begin: Open, identify, and count all parts prior to assembly. Lay out on
non-abrasive surface.

NOTE: IT IS VERY IMPORTANT TO USE GLUE WITH THE DOWELS. EXCESS
GLUE CAN BE WIPED OFF WITH DAMP CLOTH.

Insert Dowel AT LEAST Three Quarters of the way tapping Lightly with a rubber
mallet IF NECESSARY.
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NECESSARY TOOLS - YOU WILL NEED THESE TOOLS FOR ASSEMBLY
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1.RUBBER MALLET

2.PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW DRIVER
3.FLAT HEAD SCREW DRIVER
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NOW YOU ARE READY TO BEGIN ACTUAL ASSEMBLY!
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HARDWARE IDENTIFICATION-1
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GLUE

WOODEN DOWEL @6 x 30mm

CAM LOCK @15 x 9mm

CAM SCREW @7 x 34mm

HANDLE

HANDLE

HANDLE BOLT 5/32" x 18mm

HANDLE BOLT 5/32" x 25mm

PLASTIC WEDGE

FLAT-HEAD SCREW @3*16

SHELF SUPPORT

WOOD SCREW @3.5 x 16 x 8mm

WOODEN DOWEL @4 x 30mm

2 PCS

50 PCS

60 PCS

60 PCS
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HARDWARE IDENTIFICATION-2

WOODEN DOWEL @4 x 30mm

WOOD SCREW @3.5 x 12 x 6mm

HINGE

DOOR STOPPER

ﬁ HEX KEY

BOLT @1/4 x 28mm

COVER(NATURAL)

COVER(BLACK)

8 PCS

36 PCS

6 PCS

2 PCS

1PC

4 PCS

12 PCS

14 PCS

WALL MOUNTING KIT

Metal

Steel cable

Short screw @4*20mm

Long screw @4*38mm

Drywall anchor

8



CAM LOCK SYSTEM OPERATION

NOTE: When inserting the Cam Lock,make sure that the Open End of the Cam Lock faces the
Cam Screw Entry. The Dowel will be inserted in the hole NEXT to the Cam Lock/Cam
Screw Hole.

NOTE: The Cam Lock is backwards in this illustration.The Cam Screw can not connect to the
Cam Lock because the Dowel is in the incorrect hole.

NOTE: To tighten, turn the Cam Lock CLOCKWISE until the arrow point AWAY
from the connected Panel.

NOTE: DO NOT USE AN AUTOMATIC SCREWDRIVER TO TIGHTEN CAM LOCKS,DO NOT
OVER-TIGHTEN.

N
N

77
7 7/ 7
7, 7 7
0 7, %
77, 7
7, 7, %
77 7, 7,
/// o, 7
o 7,
7 7, X 7.7
7 7 A
7, 7,
7 Z,
7, 7,
o 7 7,
7, 7,
7, 2 0
7, 7,
7% 7, 7.7,
o 7 7%
7 7, o
7, 7,
77 7, v
Z 7 7.7
0, // 7
Z 7 ////
.7
/// 7.7
/// 07,
7 > 70007
oY 075007
ALY 7007
/// 22,7,
AN A
7 GAIILIA,

"nlo
\I./

/




-

X

5%
A
5
2,
Z,

L,

7,

77,
77
0007
70
Z

10




11



12



13



STEP
6

14






\ \
VS /
\ /
. >
\\\///
-
— e
~
| ///A/J
- //
|
// C
10 1 Dq
~
=<l

16



C L
--g
2x — 2x

17



10x§ 14x '




19



20



STEP g
14 8 x

21



22

8 x



0

U

4 x

4 x




B O
4x§ 8 x “l

24



25




0

26



File Drawer Installation File Drawer Removal

CORRECT 1 INCORRECT 2 3 4
N s/ - e
Ball Bearing Plate aII Bearing Plate .
N —=
— % '

[piu Black Nylon Clip Black Nylon Clip|
— — ~—
FRONT FRONT FRONT

) . 7 . N To release the glides, pull the Drawer out until you can
Before inserting the Drawer, make sure to slide the ball seelfeel the black nylon clips. Now press the clip on the

bearing plates located on the Side Frames to the FRONT | | ¢t Glide UPWARD while lifting the clip on the Right Glide
of the unit as illustrated. DOWNWARD. This will release the Drawer to be easily
removed.
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To adjust the vertical height.

Loosen the four screws "A" on both hinges. Two of
them are usually in slotted holes which allows you to
adjust up or down by a few mm. Then tighten back
up.

To adjust depth.

Loosen screw "B" and adjust door, if the door
can not be adjusted, please loosen screw "C",
then try again. Tighten screw "B" and "C".

To adjust side ways.

Turning the screw "C" on BOTH hinges
on each door.
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STEP
27

=<

®
DC 5V AUTO OFF ON.
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Continuously Lighting Mode
(Light ON both daytime and night)
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WARNING

Serious or fatal injuries can occur from furniture tipping over.
To prevent the furniture from tipping over we recommend that
it is permanently fixed to the wall. Wall anchor and hardware
are included with this product. Please make sure hardware is
suitable for your walls before installing, as different wall
materials may require different types of anchors.

Connector N

Metal

Steel Cable  Long Screw

Wall

/2
/2
1 2 3
X
5 QO
/ o
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